03-22-	-2004 8_		
31204	23° 23°		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 10270	d original document or conv thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Robert John Phillips Additional name(s) attached? No	Honeywell Normalair-Garrett (Holdings) Limited Westland Works Yeovil, Somerset BA20 2YD United Kingdom		
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? No         Agreement       Change of Name         Merger		
Execution Date: December 11, 2003			
4. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):			
$\underline{X}$ This document is being filed together with a new application	on executed on: December 11, 2003		
Title: Breathing Gas Supply System			
The document relates to Patent Application No.(s):			
The document relates to Patent No.(s):/ 8 d Additional numbers attached Yes No	JUZ 38		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14): \$40.00		
Oliver E. Todd, Jr. MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604	<ul> <li>7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14): \$40.00</li> <li>Please charge the \$40.00 recordal fee to MacMillan, Sobanski &amp; Todd, LLC, Deposit Account No. 13-0005, as per the enclosed fee transmittal form</li> </ul>		
Telephone: 419-255-5900 FAX: 419-255-9639			
Docket: 1-25078			
Original document.Oliver E. Todd, Jr.Oliver E. Todd, Jr.Name of Person SigningSignature	Date: March 12, 2004		
Total number of pages inc	luding cover sheet, attachments and document: 2		
/19/2004 DBYRNE 00000103 130005 10800238 FC:8021 40.00 DA			

PATENT REEL: 015101 FRAME: 0074

## ASSIGNMENT

(Sole Inventor)

WHEREAS, I, Robert John Phillips of 2 Parr Cottages, Feniton, Honiton, Devon, EX14 0BD, United Kingdom have invented certain improvements in:

Breathing Gas Supply System

WHEREAS, Honeywell Normalair-Garrett (Holdings) Limited desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I, Robert John Phillips hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the aforesaid: Honeywell Normalair-Garrett (Holdings) Limited its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application, the assignee already being the owner of the invention disclosed therein, and in any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and re-issue applications thereof, for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee.

Signed at Hove youl	A erospace, on the 11th day of	December	2003
Robert	cha Phil:		-
Robert John Philli	ps		

<u>WITNESSES</u>

No.1 Signature

9	W.	
No.2 Signature		

Name and Address

LEGG

neebul Yenvi BA21 358 reset

Name and Address

1. W. VOS

32 MONKS DALE

YEOVIL

SOMERSET BA21 3JF

## PATENT REEL: 015101 FRAME: 0075

**RECORDED: 03/12/2004** 

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on December, 11 2003; and